2025 Southeast District 4-H Contest Schedule
June 17-19, 2025
Curry County, Clovis

Schedule for Tuesday, June 17™ All Shooting Sports will be held North of Clovis

8 am-1:00 pm
8 am-1:00 pm
8 am-1:00 pm

8 am-1:00 pm

11 am-2:00 pm
5:00 pm

Shooting Sports Testing @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range

Rifle @ Southwest Shooting Center (flights will be scheduled)

Archery @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range (flights

will be scheduled)

Shotgun @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range (open

contest)

Air Rifle Shooting @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range (open contest)
Awards Program Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range

Schedule for Wednesday, June 18" Clovis Christian School (2000 Humphrey Rd)

8:00 am-9:00 am

Open Contests
9:00 am-2:00pm

Closed Contests
8:00 am
9:00 am
9:00 am
12:30 pm
2:30 pm
4:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:30 pm
6:00 pm

Superintendents Set Up Contests
4-H Agent Check-In/T-shirt Pick Up
Clothing Revue Garment Turn-In

Agronomy
Entomology
Wildlife
Horticulture
FCS Skill-A-Thon

Livestock Judging (Location to be determined)

Clothing Revue Construction Judging

Favorite Foods

Clothing Revue Appearance Judging

Parliamentary Procedure

FCS Bowl

Horse Bowl

Fashion Revue Practice

Dinner, Fashion Revue and Awards (Location to be determined)

Schedule for Thursday, June 19 Clovis Christian School (2000 Humphrey Rd)

Open Contests
7:00 am-10:00 am

Closed Contests
8:00 am-11:30 am
8:30 am-10:30 am
9:30 am-10:30 am
10:30am-11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm

Meats ID
Livestock Skill-a-thon
Consumer Decision Making

Horse Judging (Location to be determined)

Presentations

Public Speaking

Poetry

Lunch (on your own — there are a variety of restaurants and fast-food places in Clovis)
Awards





