2025 Southeast District 4-H Contest Schedule June 17-19, 2025 Curry County, Clovis

Schedule for Tuesday, June 17^{th,} All Shooting Sports will be held North of Clovis

8 am-1:00 pm	Shooting Sports Testing @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range
8 am-1:00 pm	Rifle @ Southwest Shooting Center (flights will be scheduled)
8 am-1:00 pm	Archery @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range (flights will be scheduled)
8 am-1:00 pm	Shotgun @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range (open contest)
11 am-2:00 pm 5:00 pm	Air Rifle Shooting @ Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range (open contest) Awards Program Clovis Wing Shooting Complex & Archery Range

Schedule for Wednesday, June 18th Clovis Christian School (2000 Humphrey Rd)

8:00 am-9:00 am	Superintendents Set Up Contests
	4-H Agent Check-In/T-shirt Pick Up
	Clothing Revue Garment Turn-In

Open Contests

9:00 am-2:00pm	Agronomy
	Entomology
	Wildlife
	Horticulture
	FCS Skill-A-Thon

Closed Contests

8:00 am	Livestock Judging (Location to be determined)
9:00 am	Clothing Revue Construction Judging
9:00 am	Favorite Foods
12:30 pm	Clothing Revue Appearance Judging
2:30 pm	Parliamentary Procedure
4:00 pm	FCS Bowl
4:00 pm	Horse Bowl
5:30 pm	Fashion Revue Practice
6:00 pm	Dinner, Fashion Revue and Awards (Location to be determined)

Schedule for Thursday, June 19th Clovis Christian School (2000 Humphrey Rd)

Open Contests

7:00 am-10:	00 am Meats	ID
	Livesto	ock Skill-a-thon
	Consu	mer Decision Making
Closed Contests		
8:00 am-11:	30 am Horse	Judging (Location to be determined)
8:30 am-10:	30 am Preser	itations
9:30 am-10:	30 am Public	Speaking
10:30am-11	:30 am Poetry	,
12:00 pm	Lunch	(on your own – there are a variety of restaurants and fast-food places in Clovis)
1:00 pm	Award	S